

PMBelCOL PEmails

From: Joseph Sebrosky
Sent: Wednesday, May 07, 2008 6:15 AM
To: pmray@tva.gov; William Blaney
Cc: Beverly Holmes; Bill Gleaves; Eileen McKenna; Stephanie Coffin
Subject: response to questions about fee bill

Phil,

Below are the answers to the questions that were asked about the fee bill for Bellefonte.

Question 1) Please confirm TAC numbers associated with the review of Technical Reports are closed.
For example, MD3648, MD6191, & MD7063.

Answer: Confirmed. All TACs closed effective 1/25/08. (bsj)

Question 2) TACs Q00040 & Q00068 have 214 & 35.3 staff hours charged in the 1st quarter CY2008, respectfully. Descriptions are "DC Application schedule support" and "DCD Application - Contract Support". Due to agreements between NuStart and Westinghouse, we will need to have a better understanding on the timing for these charges – are they for work performed before or after docketing on 1/18/08. If they are for post docketing activities we will need to have them transitioned to the WEC docket.

Answer: Q00040 63.0 (prior docketing)
151.0 (after docketing)
Q00068 4.5 (prior docketing)
30.8 (after docketing)

Question 3: Several Phase 1 tasks appear to be charged to the incorrect Docket. They are currently being charged to Project 740; however, they should be charged against Docket 52-0014. Specifically TACs RB7502; RB7515; RB5779; RB7726; RB5781; RB5766; RB5701. Unless I am miss-interpreting these TACs, they should be transitioned to the 52-0014 docket. Doing this for future billing would be fine.

Answer: The project 740 docket was not separated into the 52-6 and 52-14 and 52-15 dockets for the last billing cycle. Going forward the tac numbers that are referenced in the question have been moved to the 52-14 docket.

From: Richard Grumbir [mailto:rgrumbir@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 30, 2008 10:14 AM
To: Ray, Phillip M
Cc: Sterdis, Andrea Lynn
Subject: NRC invoices

Phil,

Please forward to Joe with a cc to Billy Gleaves, Stephanie, and Eileen.

Joe, in reviewing the recent invoice (1st qtr CY2008) I have a number of questions.

- 1) Please confirm TAC numbers associated with the review of Technical Reports are closed. For example, MD3648, MD6191, & MD7063.
- 2) TACs Q00040 & Q00068 have 214 & 35.3 mhrs charged in the 1st quarter CY2008, respectfully.
Descriptions are "DC Application schedule support" and "DCD Application - Contract Support". Due to agreements between NuStart and Westinghouse, we will need to have a better understanding on the timing for these charges – are they for work performed before or after docketing on 1/18/08. If they are for post docketing activities we will need to have them transitioned to the WEC docket.
- 3) Several Phase 1 tasks appear to be charged to the incorrect Docket. They are currently being charged to Project 740; however, they should be charged against Docket 52-0014. Specifically TACs RB7502; RB7515; RB5779; RB7726; RB5781; RB5766; RB5701. Unless I am miss-interpreting these TACs, they should be transitioned to the 52-0014 docket. Doing this for future billing would be fine.

Hearing Identifier: Bellefonte_COL_Public_EX
Email Number: 1018

Mail Envelope Properties (Joseph.Sebrosky@nrc.gov20080507061500)

Subject: response to questions about fee bill
Sent Date: 5/7/2008 6:15:09 AM
Received Date: 5/7/2008 6:15:00 AM
From: Joseph Sebrosky

Created By: Joseph.Sebrosky@nrc.gov

Recipients:

"Beverly Holmes" <Beverly.Holmes@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Bill Gleaves" <Bill.Gleaves@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Eileen McKenna" <Eileen.McKenna@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"Stephanie Coffin" <Stephanie.Coffin@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"pmray@tva.gov" <pmray@tva.gov>
Tracking Status: None
"William Blaney" <William.Blaney@nrc.gov>
Tracking Status: None

Post Office:

Files	Size	Date & Time
MESSAGE	3110	5/7/2008 6:15:00 AM

Options

Priority:	Standard
Return Notification:	No
Reply Requested:	No
Sensitivity:	Normal
Expiration Date:	
Recipients Received:	